
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

DNF 

No. 

53 

60 

20 

66 

122 

193 

186 

27 

88 

63 

750 

94 

Name 

Tom O'Grady 

Bruce Revennaugh 

Earl Zwickey 

Glenn Valdes 

Steven Schultze 

José Iturbe 

Lou Marchant 

Jeffrey Walker 

Gary Perser 

Gerald Black 

David Tieh 

Paul Nieman 

Vehicle-Year/Make/Model 

1962 Cooper T59 FJ 

1960 Lotus 18 (F/J) 

1965 Ginetta G4 

1966 Sunbeam Tiger 

1968 Volvo 122S 

1972 Porsche 911 

MG A 

1961 Austin Healey sprite 

1960 Austin Healey Sprite 

1959 Morris Minor 

1958 Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint 

1962 Alfa Romeo Giulia Spider Veloce 

Color 

Blue 

BRG w Red Strip 

Red 

Orange 

White & Red 

white/blue 

Green 

black 

Bright Blue 

Red 

Red 

Red 

Class 

FJ-3 

FJ-2 

VA 

T-1 

T-2 

T-1 

VB 

SFP 

VC 

VC 

VB 

T-2 

Group 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

Laps 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

5 

2 

Total Tm 

20:18.683 

20:23.430 

20:49.381 

20:57.120 

21:57.811 

22:30.689 

22:31.751 

22:32.592 

23:13.269 

23:24.453 

16:17.604 

7:01.016 

Best Tm 

2:44.569 

2:44.902 

2:49.524 

2:52.788 

3:00.109 

3:05.163 

3:06.413 

3:06.185 

3:12.244 

3:14.091 

3:06.752 

3:12.422 

In Lap 

6 

6 

5 

5 

3 

2 

5 

4 

3 

5 

5 

2 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 3/20/2023 8:12:00 PM 

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard 

Safety Steward - George Curl 

Regulations Chief - Steve Smargiasso 
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Margin of Victory 

4.747 

Avg. Speed 

70.512 

Best Lap Tm 

2:44.569 

Best Speed 

74.595 

Best Lap by 

53 - Tom O'Grady 

 

River City Road Races 

Group 2 & 4 

Race 3 

Race (18:00 Time) started at 14:41:29 

Circuit of The Americas 3.410 miles 

1/22/2023 14:30 



Lap 

6 
7 

 

(27) Jeffrey Walker 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

(88) Gary Perser 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

(63) Gerald Black 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

(750) David Tieh 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

 

(94) Paul Nieman 
1 
2 

Lap Tm 

3:06.577 
3:08.638 

3:16.609 
3:10.723 
3:09.892 
3:06.185 
3:06.797 
3:07.245 
3:06.971 

3:19.570 
3:13.217 
3:12.244 
3:13.540 
3:14.107 
3:13.140 
3:17.113 

3:21.894 
3:17.831 
3:16.667 
3:14.644 
3:14.091 
3:14.151 
3:14.112 

3:14.547 
3:10.677 
3:08.320 
3:07.670 
3:06.752 

3:19.032 
3:12.422 

Diff 

+0.164 
+2.225 

+10.424 
+4.538 
+3.707 

+0.612 
+1.060 
+0.786 

+7.326 
+0.973 

+1.296 
+1.863 
+0.896 
+4.869 

+7.803 
+3.740 
+2.576 
+0.553 

+0.060 
+0.021 

+7.795 
+3.925 
+1.568 
+0.918 

+6.610 

Time of Day 

15:00:52.583 
15:04:01.221 

14:45:14.249 
14:48:24.972 
14:51:34.864 
14:54:41.049 
14:57:47.846 
15:00:55.091 
15:04:02.062 

14:45:19.378 
14:48:32.595 
14:51:44.839 
14:54:58.379 
14:58:12.486 
15:01:25.626 
15:04:42.739 

14:45:22.427 
14:48:40.258 
14:51:56.925 
14:55:11.569 
14:58:25.660 
15:01:39.811 
15:04:53.923 

14:45:13.655 
14:48:24.332 
14:51:32.652 
14:54:40.322 
14:57:47.074 

14:45:18.064 
14:48:30.486 

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

 

(53) Tom O'Grady 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

(60) Bruce Revennaugh 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

(20) Earl Zwickey 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

(66) Glenn Valdes 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

(122) Steven Schultze 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

(193) José Iturbe 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

(186) Lou Marchant 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

Lap Tm 

2:59.251 
2:56.339 
2:48.845 
2:50.702 
2:45.467 
2:44.569 
2:47.501 

2:59.509 
2:54.234 
2:48.729 
2:50.358 
2:46.284 
2:44.902 
2:53.352 

3:03.318 
2:57.421 
2:53.819 
2:54.508 
2:49.524 
2:50.454 
2:53.401 

3:02.770 
2:57.682 
2:53.518 
2:54.065 
2:52.788 
2:53.780 
2:55.582 

3:09.944 
3:05.097 
3:00.109 
3:02.667 
3:02.263 
3:01.902 
3:08.268 

3:12.358 
3:05.163 
3:06.175 
3:08.656 
3:09.288 
3:10.598 
3:10.558 

3:15.096 
3:10.516 
3:08.088 
3:07.618 
3:06.413 

Diff 

+14.682 
+11.770 

+4.276 
+6.133 
+0.898 

+2.932 

+14.607 
+9.332 
+3.827 
+5.456 
+1.382 

+8.450 

+13.794 
+7.897 
+4.295 
+4.984 

+0.930 
+3.877 

+9.982 
+4.894 
+0.730 
+1.277 

+0.992 
+2.794 

+9.835 
+4.988 

+2.558 
+2.154 
+1.793 
+8.159 

+7.195 

+1.012 
+3.493 
+4.125 
+5.435 
+5.395 

+8.683 
+4.103 
+1.675 
+1.205 

Time of Day 

14:44:54.730 
14:47:51.069 
14:50:39.914 
14:53:30.616 
14:56:16.083 
14:59:00.652 
15:01:48.153 

14:44:55.041 
14:47:49.275 
14:50:38.004 
14:53:28.362 
14:56:14.646 
14:58:59.548 
15:01:52.900 

14:44:59.724 
14:47:57.145 
14:50:50.964 
14:53:45.472 
14:56:34.996 
14:59:25.450 
15:02:18.851 

14:44:59.175 
14:47:56.857 
14:50:50.375 
14:53:44.440 
14:56:37.228 
14:59:31.008 
15:02:26.590 

14:45:06.975 
14:48:12.072 
14:51:12.181 
14:54:14.848 
14:57:17.111 
15:00:19.013 
15:03:27.281 

14:45:09.721 
14:48:14.884 
14:51:21.059 
14:54:29.715 
14:57:39.003 
15:00:49.601 
15:04:00.159 

14:45:13.371 
14:48:23.887 
14:51:31.975 
14:54:39.593 
14:57:46.006 

Printed: 3/20/2023 8:12:13 PM 

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard 

Safety Steward - George Curl 

Regulations Chief - Steve Smargiasso 
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River City Road Races 

Group 2 & 4 

Race 3 

Race (18:00 Time) started at 14:41:29 

Circuit of The Americas 3.410 miles 

1/22/2023 14:30 


